

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7750 OF 2022

Pramod Govind Kshirsagar (Deshmukh) ... Petitioner
Vs.
Hon'ble Minister, Revenue Department
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pravin Gole h/f Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.

DATE : 8TH JULY 2022

P.C.:

1. Mr. Pravin Gole holding for Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for the Petitioner informs the Court that the advocate on record is unwell and seeks some accommodation in the matter.

2. List the matter on 05/08/2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)