

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7750 OF 2022

Pramod Govind Kshirsagar (Deshmukh)Petitioner

Vs.

Honourable Minister Revenue

Dept Through The Govt.

Pleader & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay A. Uttare i/b Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh, for
Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd October 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner points out that Second Appeal No.289 of 2019 between same party and in respect of same subject matter is admitted by this Court vide order dated 16th December 2024 and interim relief is granted in Interim Application No.12266 of 2024. He therefore urges that Second Appeal may be tagged with present Writ Petition. The Petitioner shall be at liberty to move for administrative order.

2. Stand over to 12th December 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)