

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7750 OF 2022

Pramod Govind Kshirsagar (Deshmukh) ... Petitioner

Versus

Hon'ble Minister Revenue Department through the
Government Pleader and others ... Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay A. Utture i/b Mr. Shrishailya Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Patil, A.G.P, for Respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.15
17:44:59 +0530

P. C. :

1. Administrative order for clubbing Second Appeal No.289 of 2019 with the present Petition is awaited.
2. Registry to take follow up.
3. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]