

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7750 OF 2022

Pramod Govind Kshirsagar (Deshmukh) ... Petitioner

Versus

Honourable Minister Revenue Department through the ... Respondents
Government Pleader and others

Mr. Dhannjay Utture i/b Mr. Shrishailya Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Patil, A.G.P, for Respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Registry to take follow up of the praecipe filed by the petitioner for clubbing the matters.
2. Stand over to 8th July, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
13:37:19 +0530